

FD# 371

General Price List



626 Broadway Street Chico, CA 95928 (530) 342-5642

BrusieFH.com

PAYMENT POLICY

- Funeral expenses are payable in full before the date of the services or final disposition.
- Insurance assignments must be verified by our third-party funding partner.
- · We accept check, credit card, verifiable insurance policy.

These prices are effective as of February 19, 2025 and are subject to change without notice.

Experiences as Unique as the Individual

We offer much more than a funeral. It is a unique, complete approach to funeral planning that honors and celebrates the life of your loved one. Whether we're prearranging a funeral, planning a life celebration, or helping you choose permanent memorialization, we can combine a variety of products, services, and options that transform traditional funerals into one-of-a-kind themed celebrations, making beautiful memories that last a lifetime. Let our experienced memorial planners create a personalized life celebration that captures your loved one's life and legacy.

You may wish to add some of these enhancements to allow family and friends to truly celebrate your loved one's life with meaning.



CELEBRATION/RECEPTION

Tell us about your loved one. We'll create a celebration or reception that captures their passions and personality, blending technology with personal touches to create an unforgettable experience. We design a menu for your guests and budget, and professional caterers will deliver a perfect reception. Let us handle the details while you enjoy a delicious meal and the company of your loved ones.



CERTIFIED CELEBRANTS

Think of our certified celebrants as master storytellers. They meet with you and learn about your loved one during a "story telling hour." Then they will design and lead a meaningful, personalized memorial tribute. No two tributes are the same because each service is as unique as your loved one's life.



SECURE WEB BROADCAST OF SERVICE

When guests cannot attend in person, we bring the memorial service to them via our private internet live stream. It is the ideal solution for friends and family members who are serving our country overseas, too ill to travel, have young children, or cannot get away from work.



MILITARY HONORS

We are proud to honor our nation's veterans and first responders with the respect they deserve. We can arrange for special military observances, including a color guard, musicians, gun salute, or flyover. We also help veterans and their families access burial benefits for burial, cremation, and funeral expenses.

MEMORIAL TRIBUTES



MEMORIAL JEWELRY

Memorial jewelry comes in an array of precious metal pendants, charms, rings, and keepsakes for men and women. These customized pieces offer a high-quality, precious metal jewelry with your loved one's photo, handwriting, cremated remains, or lock of hair. It is a beautiful way to honor someone special.



FINGERPRINT KEEPSAKES

Nothing is more unique than a fingerprint. These three-dimensional replicas in precious metals are created from your loved one's digital fingerprint. The surface of each piece invites touch; the engraved backside records a name and date or special message. You can choose from charms, cuff links, earrings, and key-fobs. Fingerprint keepsakes are a beautiful connection to your loved one.



DNA PRESERVATION

DNA preservation securely stores your loved one's genetic identity for generations to come. Unlike cremated remains, hair, or other traditional keepsake items, DNA contains an individual's entire genetic "blueprint" for a connection that lasts forever. This sleek, sealed genetic capsule contains and protects valuable information about your family roots that generations will appreciate.



SOLIDIFIED REMAINS

Solidified remains transforms your loved one's cremated remains into beautiful stone spheres. Each stone is unique in color and hue. Safe to hold, store, display, or scatter, solidified remains are a touchable, elegant alternative to traditional cremated remains. They are ideal for large families who each want a touchstone to someone special.



TRIBUTE BLANKETS

Many families take comfort in creating soft, warm tribute blankets. Select up to five of your favorite photos and up to three lines of custom text, and choose from any of our hundreds of beautiful backgrounds. Tribute blankets will be there to comfort your loved ones with cozy warmth that feels like a hug.



PRECIOUS STONES

Precious stones are a dazzling diamond created by compressing cremated remains under great pressure. Just like your loved one, these beautiful precious stones are one-of-a-kind. These diamonds and stones can be mounted on rings and pendants for men and women in a wide range of sizes, styles, colors, and precious metal settings. Love lasts forever and so do these commemorative gems.

Brusie Funeral Home

626 Broadway Street, Chico, CA 95928-5526

(530) 342-5642

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 12/20/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services in the following list are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

A casket or alternative container is generally required unless there is a transfer without common carrier to another funeral director. Each item shows the services to be rendered by our funeral service staff under that heading and the price for those services is included in the price of the item; there will be no added fee for the use of our funeral service staff besides the prices shown for the services selected.

California Regulatory Agency Information: For more information on Funeral, Cemetery and Cremation Matters, contact the Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau, 1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834, Tel: 916-574-7870.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$2,520.00 to \$2,905.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	\$1,700.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$510.00
Dressing and Casketing	\$230.00
Refrigeration	\$215.00
Service/Equipment Vehicle	\$180.00
Immediate Burial Deduction	(\$315.00)
A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket)	\$2,520.00
Grey Identification Box	\$385.00
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket	\$2,905.00

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

\$1,700.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS

Embalming \$645.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS Dressing and Casketing \$230.00 Minimal Prep for Visual ID \$230.00 \$275.00 Dressing, cosmetics and casketing \$195.00 Autopsy restoration or Organ/Tissue donation restoration Washing/cleansing of the unembalmed body for dressing \$115.00 Refrigeration per day after first seven days \$40.00 Refrigeration \$215.00 ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES \$3,000.00 Holiday Service Fee Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation/Viewing at another location \$440.00 \$440.00 Use of Equipment & Staff for Funeral or Memorial Service at another location \$120.00 ID Viewing at the funeral Home (1/2 hour) Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony \$440.00 \$440.00 Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation/Viewing/Rosary at the Funeral Home Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral or Memorial Service at the Funeral Home \$440.00 Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service \$440.00 **Evening Service Fee** \$550.00 \$1,000.00 Saturday Service Fee Sunday Service Fee \$2,000.00 **AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF** Transportation to/from Airport \$200.00 Transportation Outside Our Local Area (Per Mile) \$2.00 \$4.00 Transportation Outside Our Local Area (Per Loaded Mile) Flower Car within our local area \$180.00 \$105.00 After business hours transfer of remains \$105.00 Additional staff required for removal and transfer to funeral home (per person) Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$510.00 Hearse \$325.00 \$180.00 Service/Equipment Vehicle **Terramation Transportation Fee** \$1,500.00 **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Shipping of Cremated Remains (out of state, per address) \$250.00 Scheduled or Witnessed Cremation \$330.00 Removal of Medical Device (pacemaker, etc.) \$60.00 Shipping of Cremated Remains (in state, per address) \$150.00 ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE Parting Stone - Adult \$1,995.00 \$380.00 **ID Viewing Container** \$295.00

Presidential Cherry Flag Case

Air Tray			\$235.00
Memorial Packages			\$165.00
Custom Memorial Package			\$155.00
Flag Case			\$155.00
SecuriGene Custom Laser Engraving			\$49.00
SecuriGene Name & Date Laser Engraving			\$29.00
Velvet Urn Bag			\$8.00
CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$70.00	to	\$12,015.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$1,320.00	to	\$3,385.00
URNS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$110.00	to	\$4,895.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	\$1,700.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$510.00	
Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)	\$305.00	
Refrigeration	\$215.00	
Direct Cremation Deduction	(\$660.00)	
A. Direct Cremation without container	\$2,070.00	
Alternative Container	\$70.00	
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers.		
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container	\$2,140.00	
C. Direct Terramation	\$4,950.00	
FORWARDING OF REMAINS		\$2,405.00
This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following:		
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type.		
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a	\$1,700.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type.	\$1,700.00 \$645.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead		
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming	\$645.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$645.00 \$510.00	
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to/from Airport	\$645.00 \$510.00 \$200.00	\$2,220.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to/from Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction	\$645.00 \$510.00 \$200.00	\$2,220.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to/from Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following:	\$645.00 \$510.00 \$200.00	\$2,220.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to/from Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.	\$645.00 \$510.00 \$200.00 (\$650.00)	\$2,220.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to/from Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	\$645.00 \$510.00 \$200.00 (\$650.00)	\$2,220.00
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to/from Airport Forwarding of Remains Deduction RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead Hearse	\$645.00 \$510.00 \$200.00 (\$650.00) \$1,700.00 \$325.00	\$2,220.00

\$2,070.00

\$4,950.00

to

DIRECT CREMATION

Brusie Funeral Home

626 Broadway Street Chico, CA 95928-5526 (530) 342-5642

Package Price List

These prices are effective as of: 12/20/2024

Because we know how deeply personal your loss is, we are honored to guide and assist you in creating a meaningful ceremony that will help you discover ways to pay tribute to their life and honor their memory. Our Package Offerings are designed to offer you simplicity, value in selection, and a financial savings over itemization. We have taken our most requested offerings and will create a personal tribute.

The package offerings below represent a package price. Substitutions or deletions, other than noted are not allowed. Packages do not include any merchandise and/or services not specifically listed.

For an itemized list of services and products provided in these packages, please refer to our General, Casket or Urn Price Lists.

Burial Packages

Eternal Burial Package (B/AM)

\$9,325.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$4775.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$600.00)

Allowance Flowers (\$500.00)

Specific Item

Eternal Burial Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Embalming

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Hearse

Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation/Viewing/Rosary at the Funeral Home

Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral or Memorial Service at the Funeral Home

Standard Memorial Package with Photo

Memorial Video (up to 60 pictures)

Legacy Burial Package (U/AM)

\$9,275.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$4775.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$600.00)

Allowance Flowers (\$500.00)

Specific Item

Legacy Burial Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Embalming

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Hearse

Private Family Viewing

Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service

Standard Memorial Package with Photo

Memorial Video (up to 60 pictures)

Remembrance Burial Package (B/AM)

\$8,525.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$4775.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$600.00)

Allowance Flowers (\$500.00)

Specific Item

Remembrance Burial Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Dressing and Casketing

Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Hearse

Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service

Standard Memorial Package with Photo

Memorial Video (up to 60 pictures)

Essential Burial Package (B)

\$6,265.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$3185.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$295.00)

Allowance Flowers (\$250.00)

Specific Item

Essential Burial Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Minimal Prep for Visual ID

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Service/Equipment Vehicle

Private Family Viewing

Cremation Packages

Eternal Cremation Package (B/AM)

\$6,050.00

Allowance for

Allowance Urn (\$430.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$600.00)

Allowance Flowers (\$250.00)

Specific Item

Eternal Cremation Package Discount

Vesta Oak Rental Casket

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Embalming

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Use of Staff & Facilities for Visitation/Viewing/Rosary at the Funeral Home

Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral or Memorial Service at the Funeral Home

Standard Memorial Package with Photo

Memorial Video (up to 60 pictures)

Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)

Legacy Cremation Package (B)

\$4,125.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$70.00)

Allowance Urn (\$430.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$600.00)

Allowance Flowers (\$250.00)

Specific Item

Legacy Cremation Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Use of Staff & Facilities for Funeral or Memorial Service at the Funeral Home

Standard Memorial Package with Photo

Memorial Video (up to 60 pictures)

Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)

Tribute Cremation Package (B)

\$3,900.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$385.00)

Allowance Urn (\$355.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$295.00)

Specific Item

Tribute Cremation Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Embalming

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Private Family Viewing

Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)

Reflection Cremation Package (B/AM)

\$3,725.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$385.00)

Allowance Urn (\$355.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$295.00)

Specific Item

Reflection Cremation Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Minimal Prep for Visual ID

Dressing, cosmetics and casketing

Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Private Family Viewing

Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)

Remembrance Cremation Package (B/AM)

\$2,550.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$70.00)

Allowance Urn (\$165.00)

Allowance Personal Touch Options (\$295.00)

Specific Item

Remembrance Cremation Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)

Essential Cremation Package (B/AM)

\$2,285.00

Allowance for

Allowance Casket (\$70.00)

Allowance Urn (\$165.00)

Specific Item

Essential Cremation Package Discount

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead

Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Crematory Fee (up to 350 lbs.)